  78K0 CAN family
     Product Letter
The µPD78(F)094x with an on-chip CAN interface is a member of a new branch of NEC’s 78K0
8-bit microcomputer family. Based on 0.35 mm technology, the devices integrate powerful
application-specific peripherals in combination with EEPROM and Flash memory technology.
They offer outstanding perspectives and opportunities for system solutions at an excellent price/
performance ratio. There are now over 120 different devices in NEC’s established and powerful
78K0 8-bit microcomputer family. All new products will be offered as mask ROM and Flash EPROM.

demands of European customers. Further CAN products, based on different microcontroller cores like the 78K0 8-bit or V850
32-bit RISC family, are under development.
Ordering Information
Part Number Package ROM FLASH RAM EEPROM Features Miscellaneous
µPD780812 64 QFP 16 Kbytes - 0.8 Kbytes 256 bytes RC subclock,
µPD780814 64 QFP 32 Kbytes - 1.3 Kbytes 256 bytes clock monitor, SIO
µPD78F0818 64 QFP - 60 Kbytes 2.0 Kbytes 256 bytes 8.3 MHz/240 ns
µPD780823 80 QFP 24 Kbytes - 1.0 Kbytes 256 bytes A/D converter + SIO, universal instrument
µPD780824 80 QFP 32 Kbytes - 1.5 Kbytes 256 bytes power-fail detector, motor driver, sound
µPD78F0828 80 QFP - 60 Kbytes 2.0 Kbytes 256 bytes UART, 6 timer generator, 4 x 28 LCD
µPD780948(A) 100 QFP 60 Kbytes - 2.0 Kbytes - channels, PWM, RC subclock,
µPD78F0948 100 QFP - 60 Kbytes 2.0 Kbytes - DCAN (2 transmit sound generator, 2 x SIO,
µPD780949(A) 100 QFP 60 Kbytes - 2.0 Kbytes 256 bytes + 16 receive) 4 x 40 LCD
µPD78F0949 100 QFP - 60 Kbytes 2.0 Kbytes 256 bytes external memory expansion
For further information on NEC’s 78K0 family or other NEC products visit our European website at
* Tool Kit includes Assembler, C Compiler, Debugger, In-circuit Emulator and PC Interface Board.
Documentation Doc Number Devices Description Type